
País: 
PARAGUAI 

Arquivo: 
P7 COM 

Variável (denominação do banco de dados) 
Importação paraguaia do Brasil 

Planilha - Variável: 
MPABRS2A 

Variável (denominação da fonte dos dados) 
 

Dicionário: 
ISIC2 

Caracterização da variável Comentários 
Referência / especificação: 
 

 

Critério de agregação: 
 ISIC-Rev.3 - 2 dígitos 

 

Período: 
1996-2009 

 

Periodicidade: 
anual 

 

Unidade: 
milhões dólares CIF 

 

Descrição da variável: 
O valor das importações agrega os produtos importados segundo a International Standard Industrial 
Classification of all Economic Activities (ISIC), Revision 3.1. A série foi construída a partir da conversão de 
base de dados agregados segundo o Sistema Harmonizado (SH), utilizando-se dados agregados segundo a 
versão SH-0 para o período 1996-1999 e segundo a versão SH-1 para o período 2000-2006. A transformação 
das informações originais agregadas a partir do  SH para valores agregados segundo a ISIC utilizou os 
conversores elaborados pela United Nations Statistical Office: “Correspondence Table. HS96 - ISIC Rev.3 - 
CPC Version 1.0 - SITC Rev.3” e  “Correspondence Table HS2002 –CPC Version 1.1 - SITC Rev.3 - ISIC 
Rev.3.1”. 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
 Arquivos: Comercio exterior COMTRADE 
 

 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-01		Agriculture, hunting and related service activities

		ISIC2-02		Forestry, logging and related service activities

		ISIC2-14		Other mining and quarrying

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.

		ISIC2-40		Electricity, gas, steam and hot water supply

		ISIC2-74		Other business activities

		ISIC2-92		Recreational, cultural and sporting activities

		ISIC2-93		Other service activities

		ISIC2-99		Extra-territorial organizations and bodies

				15								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				16								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				17								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				18								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				19								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				20								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				21								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				22								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				23								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				24								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				25								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				26								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				27								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				28								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				29								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				30								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				31								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				32								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				33								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				34								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				35								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				36								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0
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MPABRS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC2-00		850,966		946,981		818,443		499,135		477,955		551,543		476,184		- 0		825,628		915,933		1,064,911		1,612,294		2,241,275		1,480,098

		ISIC2-15		40,076		49,983		46,767		37,112		45,073		51,706		46,433				61,124		67,941		81,886		102,682		140,430		121,514

		ISIC2-16		200,676		228,558		217,714		45,375		11,131		2,247		161						233		550		71		244		695

		ISIC2-17		15,732		17,597		18,629		18,548		18,603		15,329		8,845				25,171		31,867		35,545		29,918		38,249		29,737

		ISIC2-18		1,647		1,808		1,848		2,056		3,824		5,445		3,037				4,462		5,913		5,886		7,864		10,923		10,311

		ISIC2-19		3,651		4,071		3,400		4,730		5,796		9,576		6,994				14,918		15,033		17,442		23,383		29,591		25,113

		ISIC2-20		739		527		445		421		494		865		725				2,752		4,774		3,692		2,030		3,852		4,064

		ISIC2-21		22,348		25,012		34,245		33,035		38,222		52,593		37,432				40,626		50,636		59,574		55,062		67,948		62,263

		ISIC2-22		977		963		821		541		478		1,039		493				692		1,132		1,210		1,088		1,502		1,535

		ISIC2-23		209		229		1,214		2,398		2,123		1,769		14,260				17,352		30,102		23,309		257,900		186,182		69,714

		ISIC2-24		133,180		144,280		126,474		105,475		110,766		130,024		121,004				233,892		242,762		306,776		428,567		618,523		438,124

		ISIC2-25		50,346		55,733		58,079		36,758		34,073		43,928		40,129				67,521		74,385		88,324		97,328		120,540		99,877

		ISIC2-26		21,499		22,253		17,342		12,595		15,969		20,184		15,563				38,786		56,470		35,661		41,247		49,413		54,616

		ISIC2-27		24,573		35,148		25,317		16,207		23,527		25,743		19,577				35,515		35,649		44,488		50,026		89,379		48,590

		ISIC2-28		21,183		26,321		26,696		16,298		17,926		20,257		15,807				24,520		31,777		38,231		46,734		73,220		70,482

		ISIC2-29		144,710		144,434		95,020		71,730		74,837		80,476		85,315				160,916		139,200		147,482		262,482		496,324		223,130

		ISIC2-30		2,474		1,986		2,619		3,881		3,331		2,204		1,155				1,749		1,246		1,080		842		1,010		807

		ISIC2-31		51,072		30,072		28,850		22,814		14,061		19,564		17,490				24,809		31,078		45,245		48,474		71,514		60,537

		ISIC2-32		8,675		14,734		14,997		11,483		4,332		12,004		5,132				10,246		17,550		28,458		15,666		16,820		16,874

		ISIC2-33		6,691		6,906		6,080		4,142		3,203		5,129		3,962				5,099		5,427		7,026		8,359		13,067		12,248

		ISIC2-34		87,886		120,872		79,070		43,870		37,001		36,040		21,870				37,672		49,737		68,462		101,459		165,824		87,305

		ISIC2-35		2,803		2,606		1,487		1,104		940		1,006		1,051				1,668		1,957		2,355		3,391		5,390		4,415

		ISIC2-36		9,819		12,888		11,329		8,562		12,245		14,415		9,749				16,137		21,065		22,228		27,720		41,333		38,147
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MPABRS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC2-00		850,966		946,981		818,443		499,135		477,955		551,543		476,184		636,753		825,628		915,933		1,064,911

		ISIC2-15		40,076		49,983		46,767		37,112		45,073		51,706		46,433		45,683		61,124		67,941		81,886

		ISIC2-16		200,676		228,558		217,714		45,375		11,131		2,247		161		44		- 0		233		550

		ISIC2-17		15,732		17,597		18,629		18,548		18,603		15,329		8,845		17,106		25,171		31,867		35,545

		ISIC2-18		1,647		1,808		1,848		2,056		3,824		5,445		3,037		4,654		4,462		5,913		5,886

		ISIC2-19		3,651		4,071		3,400		4,730		5,796		9,576		6,994		9,649		14,918		15,033		17,442

		ISIC2-20		739		527		445		421		494		865		725		1,742		2,752		4,774		3,692

		ISIC2-21		22,348		25,012		34,245		33,035		38,222		52,593		37,432		34,311		40,626		50,636		59,574

		ISIC2-22		977		963		821		541		478		1,039		493		514		692		1,132		1,210

		ISIC2-23		209		229		1,214		2,398		2,123		1,769		14,260		15,131		17,352		30,102		23,309

		ISIC2-24		133,180		144,280		126,474		105,475		110,766		130,024		121,004		175,963		233,892		242,762		306,776

		ISIC2-25		50,346		55,733		58,079		36,758		34,073		43,928		40,129		54,962		67,521		74,385		88,324

		ISIC2-26		21,499		22,253		17,342		12,595		15,969		20,184		15,563		22,569		38,786		56,470		35,661

		ISIC2-27		24,573		35,148		25,317		16,207		23,527		25,743		19,577		23,724		35,515		35,649		44,488

		ISIC2-28		21,183		26,321		26,696		16,298		17,926		20,257		15,807		20,504		24,520		31,777		38,231

		ISIC2-29		144,710		144,434		95,020		71,730		74,837		80,476		85,315		142,813		160,916		139,200		147,482

		ISIC2-30		2,474		1,986		2,619		3,881		3,331		2,204		1,155		781		1,749		1,246		1,080

		ISIC2-31		51,072		30,072		28,850		22,814		14,061		19,564		17,490		17,387		24,809		31,078		45,245

		ISIC2-32		8,675		14,734		14,997		11,483		4,332		12,004		5,132		11,292		10,246		17,550		28,458

		ISIC2-33		6,691		6,906		6,080		4,142		3,203		5,129		3,962		2,517		5,099		5,427		7,026

		ISIC2-34		87,886		120,872		79,070		43,870		37,001		36,040		21,870		22,696		37,672		49,737		68,462

		ISIC2-35		2,803		2,606		1,487		1,104		940		1,006		1,051		734		1,668		1,957		2,355

		ISIC2-36		9,819		12,888		11,329		8,562		12,245		14,415		9,749		11,978		16,137		21,065		22,228





